
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
January 24, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

UB/E 2023-01-04753 01/23/23, 6:01 pm Golden Acres Dr EZ Pawn Tickets $1.00 

Forgery 2nd 2023-01-04731 01/23/23, 3:15 pm Dove Ln Tuscaloosa VA CU 
Checks 

$4,500.00 

TOP 2nd 2023-01-04692 01/23/23, 12:49 pm Hillcrest School Rd Glock 17 Gen 3 Pistol 
Nike Vapormax Shoes 

Gold Herringbone 
Necklace 

Gold Herringbone 
Bracelet 

Paperclip Bracelet 
Tennis Bracelet 

Dragonfly Earrings 
Nike Sweatsuits 

$525.00 
$600.00 
$200.00 

 
$200.00 

 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$25.00 
$400.00 

UB/E 2023-01-04661 01/23/23, 9:30 am 21st St Drivers Side Window $250.00 

TOP 1st 2023-01-04654 01/23/23, 8:54 am 21st Ave 2007 BMW X5 
2007 BMW X5 

2008 Mercedes C300 
2007 BMW 750 

2002 BMW 
2002 Chevy Silverado 

$10,000.00 
$10,000.00 
$15,000.00 
$10,000.00 
$5,500.00 
$3,500.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-01-04634 01/23/23, 5:58 am Chapel Park Rd Bent Door-frame to 
garage 

$100.00 

TOP 1st 2023-01-04622 01/23/23, 2:15 am Chase Dr iMac Laptop $1,300.00 



 
TOP 1st 

 

2023-01-04622 01/23/23, 2:15 am Chase Dr Audio Interfaces 
Microphone 
Playstation 5 

Clothes & Shoes 
Audio Compressor 

Speakers 

$1,300.00 
$1,150.00 
$900.00 

$2,000.00 
$900.00 

$1,100.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 
 


